

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1087 as follows:

1.2 Page 2, line 4, after "BCA" insert "shall perform a check for state criminal justice
1.3 information and "

1.4 Page 2, after line 16, insert:

1.5 "Subd. 8. Opportunity to challenge accuracy of report. Prior to taking
1.6 disciplinary action against an applicant based on a criminal conviction, the board shall
1.7 provide the applicant with the opportunity to complete, or challenge the accuracy of, the
1.8 criminal justice information reported to the board. The applicant shall have 30 calendar
1.9 days to correct or complete the record prior to the board taking disciplinary action based
1.10 on the report."

1.11 Page 3, line 7, delete "617.246" and insert "617.247"

1.12 Page 3, line 33, after "(39)" insert "felony"

1.13 Page 3, line 34, after "(40)" insert "felony"

1.14 Page 4, line 1, after "(42)" insert "felony"

1.15 Page 4, line 2, after "(43)" insert "felony"

1.16 Page 4, line 5, after "(46)" insert "felony"

1.17 Page 4, line 7, after "(48)" insert "felony"

1.18 Page 4, line 10, after "(51)" insert "felony"

1.19 Page 4, line 29, delete everything after "(a)"

1.20 Page 4, delete lines 30 to 32

1.21 Page 4, line 33, delete "(b)"

1.22 Page 5, line 1, delete "(c)" and insert "(b)"

1.23 Page 5, line 6, delete "(d)" and insert "(c)"

1.24 Page 5, line 22, delete "(e)" and insert "(d)"

1.25 Page 5, line 25, delete "confidential" and insert "private"

1.26 Page 5, line 26, delete "3" and insert "12"

1.27 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references

2.1 Amend the title accordingly